
Boys & Girls Club Summer Program Field Trips and  Events, 2018
Day of 

week
Date Group Event

Bus 

leaves

Bus 

returns

Apply sun 

screen?

May bring 

extra $?

Bring water 

bottle? Notes
Week of June 18-22 A, E Camp Spencer 8:20 4:30 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and dry set of clothes.

Mon. Jun. 18 OPENING DAY, No Camp Spencer on Opening Day

Tues. Jun. 19 F Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant

Wed. Jun. 20 G Star 14 movie/Park 8:45 2:30 Yes No Yes Starlight 14/lunch at Reedy Creek Park

Thurs. Jun. 21 L Frye's Skating 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Hot dog lunch. Can't take own food into rink.

Fri. Jun. 22 B Xtreme Play 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Play on inflatables

Week of June 25-29 B, F Camp Spencer 8:20 4:30 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and dry set of clothes.
Mon. Jun. 25 C Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit
Tues. Jun. 26 D Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant
Wed. Jun. 27 A Star 14 movie/Park 8:45 2:30 Yes No Yes Starlight 14/lunch at Reedy Creek Park
Thurs. Jun. 28 E Frye's Skating 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Hot dog lunch. Can't take own food into rink.

Fri. Jun. 29 L Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit

Jun. 29 A, C, D, E, G WATER FUN DAY TBA TBA Yes no Yes Bring swim gear, towel

Week of Jul. 2-6 NO CAMP SPENCER

Mon. Jul. 2 D Xtreme Play 9:45 3:00 No No No Child must wear socks. Play on inflatables
Jul. 2 G Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit

Tues. Jul. 3 B Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant
Jul. 3 C Frye's Skating 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Hot dog lunch. Can't take own food into rink.

Wed. Jul. 4 CLUB CLOSED FOR INDEPENDENCE DAY

Thurs. Jul. 5 L Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit
Jul. 5 F Village Park 10:15 2:45 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and towel for play in splash pad

Fri. Jul. 6 A Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit

Jul. 6 E Village Park 10:15 2:45 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and towel for play in splash pad

Week of Jul. 9-13 C, G Camp Spencer 8:20 4:30 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and dry set of clothes.
Mon. Jul. 9 B Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit
Tues. Jul. 10 L Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant
Wed. Jul. 11 F Star 14 movie/Park 8:45 2:30 Yes No Yes Starlight 14/lunch at Reedy Creek Park
Thurs. Jul. 12 D Frye's Skating 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Hot dog lunch. Can't take own food into rink.

Fri. Jul. 13 A Xtreme Play 9:45 3:00 No No No Child must wear socks. Play on inflatables

Week of Jul. 16-20 D, E Camp Spencer 8:20 4:30 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and dry set of clothes.
Mon. Jul. 16 G Village Park 10:15 2:45 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and towel for play in splash pad
Tues. Jul. 17 A Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant

Jul. 17 L Boys Kann. Intimidators 11:15 3:30 Yes yes Yes Baseball game, hot dog lunch
Wed. Jul. 18 C Star 14 movie/Park 8:45 2:30 Yes No Yes Starlight 14/lunch at Reedy Creek Park
Thurs. Jul. 19 F Frye's Skating 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Hot dog lunch. Can't take own food into rink.

Fri. Jul. 20 A, B, C, F, G, L FIELD DAY TBA TBA Yes No Yes Outdoor field activities

*If a group is not present at the Club during a regularly scheduled snack time, the group will not participate in that snack time.
** Children are not allowed to opt out of field trips and stay at the club. Children arriving after group leaves for trip must either return home
or must be taken to the site of the field trip by the parent/guardian.



Boys & Girls Club Summer Program Field Trips and  Events, 2018
Day of 

week
Date Group Event

Bus 

leaves

Bus 

returns

Apply sun 

screen?

May bring 

extra $?

Bring water 

bottle? Comment
Week of July 23-27 A, F Camp Spencer 8:20 4:30 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and dry set of clothes.

Mon. Jul. 23 D Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit
Tues. Jul. 24 L Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant
Wed. Jul. 25 B Star 14 movie/Park 8:45 2:30 Yes No Yes Starlight 14/lunch at Reedy Creek Park
Thurs. Jul. 26 G Frye's Skating 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Hot dog lunch. Can't take own food into rink.

Fri. Jul. 27 L girls Spare Time at LKN 10:00 3:30 No yes no Includes bowling, pizza lunch, game card

Week of Jul. 30-Aug. 3 B, G Camp Spencer 8:20 4:30 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and dry set of clothes.
Mon. Jul. 30 E Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit
Tues. Jul. 31 C Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant
Wed. Aug. 1 D Star 14 movie/Park 8:45 2:30 Yes No Yes Starlight 14/lunch at Reedy Creek Park

Aug. 1 L Girls Great Outdoors Univ. 9:30 2:30 Yes No Yes Nature program, sandwich lunch, expect to get dirty

Thurs. Aug. 2 A Frye's Skating 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Hot dog lunch. Can't take own food into rink.

Fri. Aug. 3 L boys Great Outdoors Univ. 9:30 2:30 Yes No Yes Nature program, sandwich lunch, expect to get dirty

Week of Aug. 6-10 C, D Camp Spencer 8:20 4:30 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and dry set of clothes.
Mon. Aug. 6 L Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit
Tues. Aug. 7 G Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant
Wed. Aug. 8 E Star 14 movie/Park 8:45 2:30 Yes No Yes Starlight 14/lunch at Reedy Creek Park
Thurs. Aug. 9 B Frye's Skating 9:45 3:00 No No No Socks required. Hot dog lunch. Can't take own food into rink.

Fri. Aug. 10 F Impact Gym/Kan.Rec.Prk. 9:00 3:45 Yes No Yes Tumbling/Need swim gear, clothes to cover full swim suit
Aug. 10 L Dave and Busters 10:00 3:30 No yes No Includes cheeseburger lunch and game card.

Week of Aug. 13-15 L Camp Spencer 8:20 4:30 Yes No Yes Bring swim gear and dry set of clothes.

Mon. Aug. 13 All except L Summer Bonanza TBA TBA All groups remaining at Club will participate in a Summer-ending special program

Tues. Aug. 14 E Gem Theatre/Ci Ci's 9:00 2:00 No No No Lunch at 12:00. Can't take own food in restaurant

Wed. Aug. 15 C Xtreme Play 9:45 3:00 No No No Child must wear socks. Play on inflatables

Aug. 15 Last Day of Program

*If a group is not present at the Club during a regularly scheduled snack time, the group will not participate in that snack time.
** Children are not allowed to opt out of field trips and stay at the club. Children arriving after group leaves for trip must either return home
or must be taken to the site of the field trip by the parent/guardian, who may have to pay for the cost of the trip.

MOVIES
Gem Starlight 14 Summer Program Groups

Date Group Movie Date Group Movie A - Antelopes              (rising 1st-3rd graders)

June. 19 F The Emoji Movie Jun. 20 G Mr. Peabody,Sherman B - Bears                       (rising 1st - 3rd graders)

June. 26 D The Star Jun. 27 A How to Train Dragon 2 C - Colts                        (rising 1st - 3rd graders)

July. 3 B Angry Birds Jul. 11 F Sing D - Dawgs                     (rising 1st - 3rd graders)

July. 10 L Goosebumps Jul. 18 C The Lego Ninjago Movie E - Eagles                      (rising 4th-6th graders)

July. 17 A Cloudy w/ Chance of Meatballs 2 Jul. 25 B Secret Life of Pets F - Falcons                   (rising 4th-6th graders)

July. 24 L Wonder Aug. 1 D Trolls G - Gulls                         (rising 4th - 6th graders)

July. 31 C Nut Job 2 Aug. 8 E Boss Baby L - Lions                         (rising 7th - 9th graders)

Aug. 7 G Leap
Aug. 14 E Paddington 2
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